

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2022-0 | 0024 | Version: | 1 | | | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|--------------|-------|---------------|------------------------------|--------|--|
| Туре: | Motion | า | | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 1/25/2 | 022 | | | In control: | Metropolitan King County Cou | ıncil | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 1/25/2022 | | |
| Enactment date | : | | | | Enactment #: | 16032 | | |
| Title: | A MOTION confirming the executive's reappointment of the Honorable Nancy Backus, mayor, city of Auburn, to the Sound Transit board of directors. | | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Claudia Balducci | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Auburn, City of, Executive, Sound Transit | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | Attachments: 1. Motion 16032, 2. 2022-0024 transmittal letter, 3. 2022-0024 Legislative Review Form | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. A | Action By | 1 | | Act | on | Result | |
| 1/25/2022 | 1 N | Netropo | litan King C | ounty | Council Pas | sed | Pass | |

Clerk 01/13/2022

A MOTION confirming the executive's reappointment of the Honorable Nancy

Backus, mayor, city of Auburn, to the Sound Transit board of directors.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of the Honorable Nancy Backus, mayor, city of Auburn, to the

Sound Transit board of directors, for a four-year term beginning

January 1, 2022, and expiring December, 31 2025, is hereby confirmed.